
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 8 By Councillor Aston for answer by 

the Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 2 November 2023 

   

Question (1) What is the average time from a complaint being submitted 

about a hedge or similar overgrown vegetation blocking a 

footpath or carriageway to the issuing of a letter to the 

responsible household(s) warning of possible enforcement? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) How many such letters have been issued in the last reported 

year? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) How many such letters have resulted in: 

a) Escalation due to lack of action on the part of the 

responsible household, broken down by further action? 

b) Referral to Garden Aid or similar source of assistance? 

Answer (3)  

   

   

   

   

 
 


